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AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SOLICITATION 

 

DATE: November 15, 2019 

TO: ALL VENDORS 

FROM: Tracy Fountain 

SUBJECT: USC-RFQ-3563-TF 

DESCRIPTION: Furnish and Deliver all Labor and Material to replace Doors at the USC Beaufort Center for the 

Arts 

 

 

This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Request for Quotes only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein. 

Item #1 Vendor Questions and Answers – See page 2 

Item #2 Scope of Work – Clarifications – See page 3 

Item #3  Revised Bidding Schedule – See Page 4   

  

 

 

OFFERORS SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND 

RETURN IT WITH THEIR QUOTE RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT QUOTE TO REJECTION. 

 

___________________________  __________________________________________ 
Authorized Signature    Name of Offeror 
 
 
___________________________ 
Date 

 
 
 

http://www.sc.edu/
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Vendor Questions  
Answers from USC in Red 
 
QUESTIONS FROM OFFERORS - AMENDMENT (JUN 2017) THE SOLICITATION IS AMENDED AS PROVIDED HEREIN. 

INFORMATION OR CHANGES RESULTING FROM QUESTIONS WILL BE SHOWN IN A QUESTIONAND-ANSWER FORMAT. ALL 

QUESTIONS RECEIVED HAVE BEEN REPRINTED BELOW. THE “STATE’S RESPONSE” SHOULD BE READ WITHOUT 

REFERENCE TO THE QUESTIONS. THE QUESTIONS ARE INCLUDED SOLELY TO PROVIDE A CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE 

POTENTIAL OFFEROR THAT SUBMITTED THE QUESTION. QUESTIONS DO NOT FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT; THE 

“STATE’S RESPONSE” DOES. ANY RESTATEMENT OF PART OR ALL OF AN EXISTING PROVISION OF THE SOLICITATION IN 

AN ANSWER DOES NOT MODIFY THE ORIGINAL PROVISION EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS: UNDERLINED TEXT IS ADDED TO THE 

ORIGINAL PROVISON. STRICKEN TEXT IS DELETED. [02-2A097-1] 

1.   I was at the site visit yesterday at the center for the arts. I did some research on the doors and the 

hinge cut on those doors I can not find as far as the manufacturer's make. Which is going to make it a special 

order, which will be more expensive. I can get the doors with frames cheaper than doors without frames. 

Would you like to change the frames as well? 

Answer:  See changes to the Scope of Work and Revised Bidding Schedule on pages 3 and 4 of this 
amendment. 
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Clarifications in Red 

 

SCOPE OF WORK 

 

Furnish, install, and paint two (2) sets of double fire rated doors and associated hardware in the 

main corridor –  

• The fire rating on new doors should be 90 minutes 

• Give price for doors replaced without frames 

• Give price for doors replaced with frames 

1) Remove existing doors and hardware and haul away 

2) New 3/0x7/0 doors to match existing with fire rated glass lights  

3) New fire rated exit device hardware, closures, center mullions, hinges and kick plates to match 

existing  

4) Paint doors and jambs to match existing 

5) New panic bars to be installed on all four doors 

 

Furnish, install, and paint exterior door and associated hardware near security office – the new 

door should be half glass (upper portion) and half metal (lower portion) 

1) Remove existing door and haul away  

2) New door to match existing with continuous hinge 

3) New panic bar with locking system 

4) Paint to match existing door 

 

The base bid is to match all existing hardware for the two (2) sets of double doors. As an 

alternate, please quote the cost for upgrading to clear, fire rated glass. 

 

All work will be scheduled and coordinated with USCB staff. Work will be performed during 

normal business hours of 8:00 am through 4:30 pm.  
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BID SCHEDULE  - REVISED 

 USC-RFQ-3563-TF (Page 2 of 2) 

Price to include all sales taxes, shipping, handling and installation fees. 

ONLY ONE ITEM ON ONE LOT WILL BE AWARDED 

LOT 1 

Item Qty Unit of 
Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

1 1 LOT Provide all labor and material to replace fire 
rated doors with new fire rated doors to 
match existing, with wire mesh glass at the 
USC Beaufort Center for the Arts  -  
Double doors replaced without frames  

 
$__________ 

 
$__________ 

2 1 LOT Provide all labor and material to replace fire 
rated doors with new fire rated doors to 
match existing, with wire mesh glass at the 
USC Beaufort Center for the Arts 
Double doors replaced with frames 

 
$__________ 

 
$__________ 

 

Resident Vendor Preference _____  Resident Contractor Preference  _____   

SC End Product Preference  _____ Resident Subcontractor Preference (2%) ____ # of Subcontractors ____ 

US End Product Preference _____ Resident Subcontractor Preference (4%) ____ # of Subcontractors ____ 

          
    LOT 2 ALTERNATE 

 

Item Qty Unit of 
Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

1 1 LOT Provide all labor and material to replace fire 
rated doors with new fire rated doors to 
match existing, with clear glass at the USC 
Beaufort Center for the Arts 
Double doors replaced without frames 

 
$__________ 

 
$__________ 

1 1 LOT Provide all labor and material to replace fire 
rated doors with new fire rated doors to 
match existing, with clear glass at the USC 
Beaufort Center for the Arts 
Double doors replaced with frames 

 
$__________ 

 
$__________ 

 

Resident Vendor Preference _____  Resident Contractor Preference  _____   

SC End Product Preference  _____ Resident Subcontractor Preference (2%) ____ # of Subcontractors ____ 

US End Product Preference _____ Resident Subcontractor Preference (4%) ____ # of Subcontractors ____ 

 

Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder if 

the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11 35 1524(E) (3)]  

Delivery Date (ARO):  No later than 30 days ARO 


